
 

Revised Summons 
 

Dulwich Community Council 
Planning 

 
This revised summons has been issued in accordance with community council 

procedure rule 2.6 
 
 

Monday 26 March 2012 
7.00 pm 

Dulwich Library, 368 Lordship Lane, London SE22 8NB 
 

Membership 
 

 

Councillor Lewis Robinson (Chair) 
Councillor Robin Crookshank Hilton (Vice-Chair) 
Councillor James Barber 
Councillor Toby Eckersley 
Councillor Helen Hayes 
Councillor Jonathan Mitchell 
Councillor Michael Mitchell 
Councillor Rosie Shimell 
Councillor Andy Simmons 
 

 

 
 
Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting 
Eleanor Kelly 
Acting Chief Executive 
Date: Thursday 22 March 2012 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Open Agenda



 
 
 
 

Item No. Title Time 
 
 

Order of Business 
 

 
   

Note: In accordance with Community Council Procedure Rule 2.6: Notice and Summons of 
Meetings, the chair of a community council, in consultation with the monitoring officer, may direct 
the chief executive in exceptional circumstances to change the date or venue of a meeting. 
 
This revised summons is necessary as the venue originally arranged for the meeting has become 
unavailable. 
 
The page references listed below refer to the corresponding pages in the main agenda published 
on 16 March 2012. 

  

1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME  
 

 

2. APOLOGIES  
 

 

3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS  
 

 

 Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature 
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items 
under consideration at this meeting. 
 

 

4. ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT  
 

 

 The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent 
business being admitted to the agenda. 
 

 

5. MINUTES  
 

 

 To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 20 
February 2012. 
 

 

6. DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ITEMS  
 

 

6.1. 1 COLLEGE ROAD, LONDON SE21 7BQ  
 

 

6.2. 2 MILO GARDENS, LONDON SE22 8LU  
 

 

6.3. HERNE HILL SCHOOL 127 HERNE HILL, LONDON SE24 9LY  
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DULWICH COMMUNITY COUNCIL AGENDA DISTRIBUTION LIST (OPEN) 

MUNICIPAL YEAR 2011-12 
NOTE:  Original held by Constitutional Team (Community Councils) all amendments/queries 
  to Beverley Olamijulo Tel: 020 7525 7234 
 
 
Name No of 

copies 
Name No of 

copies 
 
To all Members of the Community 
Council 
 
Councillor Lewis Robinson (Chair)                                
Councillor Robin Crookshank Hilton 
(Vice- Chair)                      
Councillor James Barber                                      
Councillor Toby Eckersley 
Councillor Helen Hayes                                       
Councillor Rose Shimell  
Councillor Jonathan Mitchell                                            
Councillor Michael Mitchell                                          
Councillor Andy Simmons 
 
External 
 
Libraries (Dulwich) 
Local History Library 
 
Press 
 
Southwark News 
South London Press 
 
Members of Parliament 
 
Harriet Harman MP 
Tessa Jowell MP 
 
Officers (Tooley Street Offices) 
 
Constitutional Officer (Community 
Councils) Hub 4, 2nd Floor  
 
Rachel McKoy, Legal Hub 2, 2nd Floor 
 
Sonia Watson, Planning 5th Floor  
 

 
 
 
 
1 
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1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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1 
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1 
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1 
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15 
 
1 
 
1 
 
 
 

 
 
Others 
 
Shahida Nasim, Audit Commission 
 
 
 
Total: 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated:  22 March 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
1 
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